C
ap
ac
it
or
s
- M
ili

BP CDR35 (1825) 100 4.7 nF 22 nF
BX CDR35 (1825) 100 56 nF 470 nF
ORDERING INFORMATION - MILITARY
CDR31 BX 102 A K Y S A T
MILITARY
STYLE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL
CODE
DC
VOLTAGE
RATING (1)
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE (2)
TERMINATION FAILURE
RATE
MARKING PACKAGING
CDR01
CDR02
CDR03
CDR04
CDR06
CDR31
CDR32
CDR33
CDR34
CDR35
BP and BX Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two
digits are
significant, the
third is a
multiplier.
Examples:
102 = 1000 pF
1R8 = 1.8 pF
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.5 pF
F = ± 1 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
M = Silver Palladium
Y = Ni barrier with
100 % tin
W = Ni barrier with
100 % tin
Z = Ni barrier with
tin/lead plate
min. 4 % lead
U = Hot solder
dipped
(min. of 4 % lead) (3)
M = 1.0 %
P = 0.1 %
R = 0.01 %
S = 0.001 %
Consult
factory for
failure rate
status
A =
Unmarked
T = 7" reel/plastic tape
J = 7" reel (low quantity)
C = 7" reel/paper tape
R = 11 1/4"/13"
reel/plastic tape
P = 11 1/4"/13"
reel/paper tape

BP CDR35 (1825) 100 4.7 nF 22 nF
BX CDR35 (1825) 100 56 nF 470 nF
ORDERING INFORMATION - MILITARY
CDR31 BX 102 A K Y S A T
MILITARY
STYLE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL
CODE
DC
VOLTAGE
RATING (1)
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE (2)
TERMINATION FAILURE
RATE
MARKING PACKAGING
CDR01
CDR02
CDR03
CDR04
CDR06
CDR31
CDR32
CDR33
CDR34
CDR35
BP and BX Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two
digits are
significant, the
third is a
multiplier.
Examples:
102 = 1000 pF
1R8 = 1.8 pF
A = 50 V
B = 100 V
C = ± 0.25 pF
D = ± 0.5 pF
F = ± 1 %
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
M = Silver Palladium
Y = Ni barrier with
100 % tin
W = Ni barrier with
100 % tin
Z = Ni barrier with
tin/lead plate
min. 4 % lead
U = Hot solder
dipped
(min. of 4 % lead) (3)
M = 1.0 %
P = 0.1 %
R = 0.01 %
S = 0.001 %
Consult
factory for
failure rate
status
A =
Unmarked
T = 7" reel/plastic tape
J = 7" reel (low quantity)
C = 7" reel/paper tape
R = 11 1/4"/13"
reel/plastic tape
P = 11 1/4"/13"
reel/paper tape